Completed - 4.2 miles
In Design - 20.8 miles

Intersections redesigned, or 
reconfigured; Adaptive Traffic 

Signal Control optimizing 
signal timing for real-time 

conditions; state-of-the-art 
countywide traffic video-

detection maintenance system

One hundred twenty-two (122) 
intersections redesigned or 

reconfigured

Completed - 6 intersections 
In Construction - 3 intersections  

In Design - 22 intersections  
Intersection Pre-Design Evaluation Study is underway to rank and 

prioritize intersections based on current traffic and safety data

[...]

Description Promised (2019-2048) Actuals

Reconstruct span-wire traffic 
signals to high-wind resistant mast 

arms for traffic signals
Eighty (80) traffic signals

Completed - 10 intersections  
In Construction - 3 intersections  

In Design - 12 intersections

Drainage along roadways
Twenty-seven thousand five 

hundred (27,500) feet
Completed - 127,500 feet of drainage piping cleaned, 

repaired, or replaced

Roadways redesigned and 
constructed to reduce flooding

Nine (9) miles
Completed - 2.7 miles constructed/lined 

In Design - 2.5 miles

County-owned rehabilitated or

[...]

A total of 115 new bus stops have been installed since the adoption of the Surtax.  BCT will 
continue to install new bus stops for new service and routes towards the target and in 
accordance with the re-imagined transit service network.

Transit shelters offering protection 
and amenities

Two thousand two hundred 
fifty 

(2,250) shelters

To date, through coordination with the municipalities, BCT has upgraded 309 highly utilized 
bus stops into bus shelters since the adoption of the Surtax.  BCT will continue implementing 
bus shelters at highly utilized bus stops towards the target.